(When required) **RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO:**

LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL ~ SINCE 1888 ~

915 E FIRST ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 54026, Los Angeles, California 90054-0026 Telephone (213) 229-5300 / Fax (213) 229-5481

JULIA AMANTI CITY OF LA / CITY CLERK / ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

155

State of California County of Los Angeles

Notice Type: HRG - NOTICE OF HEARING

Ad Description: 19-0370 & 19-0370-s1

arm a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, county of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date 04/26/1954, Case No. 599,382. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates. to-wit:

04/26/2019

Executed on: 04/26/2019 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

ndu



This space for filing stamp only 0.0 2.07

DJ#: 3247998

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING You are hereby notified that the Planning and Land Use Management (PLUM) Committee of the Los Angeles City Council will hold a public hearing on Tuesciay, May 21, 2019 at approximately 2:30 PM or soon thereafter in the John Ferraro Council Chamber, Room 340, City Hall, 200 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 (entrance on Main Street), to consider: Environmental Impact Report, Statement of Overriding Considerations, Mitigation Monitoring Program, Mitigation Measures, and related California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) findings, report from the Los Angeles City Planning Commission (LACPC), Draft Ordinance effectuating a Vesting Zone Change and Height District Change from C2-1L and R4-1L to (T)(Q)C2-2D, and appeals filed by Mitchell M. Tsai on behalf of Saje (Representative: Mitchell M. Tsai, Attorney at Law) and Jim Childs, West Adams Heritage Association; from the decision of the LACPC in approving: 1) A Conditional Use Permit for a hotel use in the C2 Zone within 500-feet of an R Zone:

R Zone: 2) A Master Conditional Use Permit for the sale and/or dispensing of a full line of alcoholic beverages for on-site consumption at a maximum of six establishments, including hotel and restaurant uses:

restaurant uses; 3) A Zoning Administrator's determination to allow building heights of up to 90-feet within 100 to 199-feet of the OS Zone; 4) A Site Plan Review for a development project which creates over 50,000 square-feet of non-residential floor area and over 50 dwelling units for a proposed seven-story mixed-use development comprised of Hotel, Student Housing, and Mixed-income components, within three separate buildings with a maximum Income components, within three separate buildings with a maximum building height of 83 feet; and in curtoing

separate buildings with a maximum building height of 83 feet; and in sustaining 5) The determination of the Deputy Advisory Agency to approve a Tentative Tract Map for the merger and resubdivision of an approximately 4.4-acre (191,047 square-foot) site into one ground lot and eight commercial condominium lots for a mixed-use development and to vacate a portion of the existing right-0-way along Flower

čondominium lots foř a mixed-use development and to vacata a portion of the existing right-ol-way along Flower Drive, and a Haul Route for the export of 60,800 cubic-yards of sol. The Hotel Component will include up to 298 guest rooms, 15,335 square feet of retail and restaurant uses, 13,553 square feet of shared guest and public amenities, and 7,203 square feet of public meeting spaces, an including a basement level; the Student Housing Component will include up to 222 student housing units and 32,991 square feet of retail and restaurant uses; the Mixed-Income Housing Component will include up to 186 dwelling units (77 dwelling units reserved for Low Income households and 5 dwelling units (77 dwelling units reserved for Low uncome households and 5 dwelling units (70,304 square feet of office, and 7,000 square feet of retail and restaurant uses; all three components will be served by a central eight-story above-ground parking structure, containing one subterranean parking level and a rooftop amenity level, with a maximum building height of up to 90 feet;

resulting in up to 620,687 square feet of floor area, and a floor area ratio (FAR) of up to 3.25.1, including a commercial FAR of 0.50:1; and including the removal of eight multi-family residential buildings within the Flower Drive Historic District, the removal of surface parking areas, and the export of approximately 60,800 cuby yards of soil for the properties located at 3900 South Figueroa Street, 3901-3968 South Flower Drive, and 450 West 39th Street, subject to Conditions of Approval as modified by the LACPC. Applicant: Scott Gale, Ventus Group Representative: William F. Delvac, Armbruster Goldsmith & Delvac LLP CPC-2016-2658-VZC-HD-CU-MCUP-ZAD-SPR VTT-74193-2A

VTT-74193-2A If you are u

VTT-74193-2A if you are unable to appear at this meeting, you may submit your comments in writing. Written comments may be addressed to the City Clark, Room 395, City Hall, 200 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 or submitted by email to: clerk.plumccmmittee@tacity.org ID: clerk.pluncommitteeeracity.org In addition, you may view the contents of Council file Nos. 19-0370-S1 and 19-0370 by visiting: http://www.lacouncilfile.com Please be advised that the PLUM Committee reserves the right to continue this matter to a later date, subject to any time limit constraints. time limit constraints. HOLLY WOLCOTT, CITY CLERK of the City of Los Angeles 4/26/19

DJ-3247998#

C.F. 0370-51